TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sapa AB	FORMERLY New Sapa AB	103/28/2013	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Granges AB	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5505	
City:	114 85 Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2933462	SAPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindqiust/ Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$2505

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist/Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0141 OP \$40.00 293

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist	
Signature:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/	
Date:	04/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0142

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 04/11/2013